
Los Angeles County Departments/Regional Centers  
LIAISONS 

LOS ANGELES COUNTY DEPARTMENTS’ Regional Center Liaisons 

COUNTY DEPT Contact Email Phone  
Department of  
Mental Health 

Arsineh Ararat AArarat@dmh.lacounty.gov (213) 948-2442 
Lisa Schoyer lschoyer@dmh.lacounty.gov (213) 305-3553 -c 

Department of 
Children and Family 
Services 

Email Inbox regionalcentersupport@dcfs.lacounty,gov   
Denise Prybylla prybyd@dcfs.lacounty.gov  (213) 608-6531 
Viktoria Penchuk kamarv@dcfs.lacounty.gov (213) 718-6022 

Probation  Suzanne Lyles Suzanne.lyles@probation.lacounty.gov (562) 940-2533 
 

Los Angeles County REGIONAL CENTER (RC) Mental Health Liaisons 

COUNTYWIDE JAIL LIAISON 
On-Site at Men’s Central Jail/  
Twin Towers Correctional Facility BOBBY VARGAS bobbyv@sclarc.org (213) 687-8727 

MENTAL HEALTH LIAISONS 
RC COUNTYWIDE LIAISON STEPHEN MOUTON SMouton@sgprc.org (909) 710-8793 
    

ELARC - Eastern Los Angeles RC 

1000 S. Fremont 
Alhambra CA 91802 
https://www.elarc.org/ 
(626) 299-4700 

LONETTA JOHNS-YARLEQUE 
Assoc Chief of Consumer Svcs LJohns@elarc.org (626) 299-4650 

Edith Hernandez, CC 
Chief, Consumer Services EHernandez@elarc.org (626) 299-4735 

Gloria Wong, ED GWong@elarc.org (626) 299-4738 

FDLRC – Frank D. Lanterman RC 

3303 Wilshire Blvd., #700 
Los Angeles CA 90010 
https://www.lanterman.org/  
(213) 383-1300 

MARIKIT VELOSO, RN 
Nurse Consultant 

MaVeloso@lanterman.org (213) 252-5622 

Carmine Manicone, CC 
Assoc Dir Client & Fam Svcs -Children CManicone@lanterman.org  (213) 252-4908 

Srbui Ovsepyan, CC 
Assoc Dir Client & Fam Svcs -Adults 

SOvsepyan@lanterman.org  (213) 252-4910 

Gwen Jordan, Clinical Director GJordan@lanterman.org (213) 252-5602 
Melinda Sullivan, ED MSullivan@lanterman.org 

Frank Lara, Assistant Director: 
 
(213) 252-4902 

HRC – Harbor RC 

21231 Hawthorne Blvd 
Torrance  CA  90503 
https://www.harborrc.org  
(310) 540-1711 

DENISE GODFREY-PINN 
Psychology Consultant/ MH Liaison 

Denise.Godfrey-Pinn@harborrc.org (310) 540-1711 

Judy Samana Taimi, CC 
Director, Adult Services 

JudySamana.taimi@harborrc.org (310) 543-0615 

Patrick Ruppe, ED Patrick.Ruppe@harborrc.org (310) 543-0630 

NLACRC – North Los Angeles County RC 

9200 Oakdale Ave., Suite 100 
Chatsworth  CA  91311 
https://www.nlacrc.org/  
(818) 778-1900 

HEIKE BALLMAIER 
Supervising Psychologist HBallmaier@nlacrc.org (818) 756-6408 

(818) 389-4686 
SANDI FISCHER 
Supervising Psychologist SFischer@nlacrc.org (818) 756-6115 

Cristina Preuss, CC 
Director, Consumer Services 
ACTING ED 

CPreuss@nlacrc.org (818) 756-6106 

SGPRC – San Gabriel/Pomona RC 

75 Rancho Camino Dr. 
Pomona  CA  91766 
https://www.sgprc.org/  
(909) 620-7722 

YESENIA OROZCO 
Mental Health Specialist 

YOrozco@sgprc.org  (909) 710-8794 

Daniela Santana, CC 
Director, Client S Services vcs DSantana@sgprc.org (909) 710-8364 

Hortencia Tafoya 
Director of Clinical Services HTafoya@sgprc.org (562) 309-3158 

Jesse Weller, ED JWeller@sgprc.org (909) 710-8187 
SCLARC – South Los Angeles RC 
2500 S. Western Ave. 
Los Angeles  CA 90018 
https://sclarc.org/  
(213) 744-7000 

CYNTHIA DAVIS 
Mental Health Consultant/MH Liaison CynthiaD@sclarc.org (213) 743-3028 

Jesse Rocha, CC 
Director, Adult Services JesseR@sclarc.org (213) 730-6415 

Jenice Turner, CC 
Director, Children Services JeniceT@sclarc.org (213) 744-8465 

Cesar Garcia 
Director, Clinical Services CesarG@sclarc.org (213) 765-3891 

Dexter A. Henderson, ED DexterH@sclarc.org (213) 744-8412 
WRC – Westside RC 
5901 Green Valley Circle 
Culver City  CA  90230 
https://westsiderc.org/  
(310) 258-4000 

SHARICE SCOTT 
MH & Crisis Intervention Specialist ShariceS@westsiderc.org (310) 258-4169 

Suzy Requarth 
Director, Client Services SuzyR@westsiderc.org (310) 258-4090 

Andy Ponce 
Director, Community Services AndyP@westsiderc.org  (310) 258-4042 

Jane Borochoff, ED JaneB@westsiderc.org (310) 258-4201 
 012325-LSchoyer 

Acronyms: RC = Regional Center 
ED = Executive Director 
CC = Chief Counselor 
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